

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/4/2023

In

TS/7/2017

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB BANDYOPADHYAY (DECEASED)
-AND-
JHUNU BANERJEE
-VS-
RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : October 5, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Gopal Pahari, Adv.
Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Piyali Kulari, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maiti, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Mr. Gopal Pahari, learned advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Maiti, learned advocate, is appearing for the respondent.

Petitioner has filed the supplementary affidavit in connection with GA/4/2023. Let the same be kept with the record.

A copy of the supplementary affidavit is served upon the counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the supplementary affidavit.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 6th December, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)