

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In TS/7/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB
Vs
BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)-& JHUNU
BANERJEE -VS- RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 25th January, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- Ms. Mandeep Kaur, learned Advocate appears for the petitioner in connection with GA/4/2023.

None appears for the respondent.

For the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned. Let the matter appear on 9th February, 2024.

It is made clear that on the date fixed, if the respondent failed to appear before this Court, appropriate order will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)