

OD-16

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/4/2023

In

TS/7/2017

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)
AND
JHUNU BANERJEE
VS
RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 09, 2024.

Appearance :

Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mrs. Piyali Kulavi, Adv.

... for the petitioner

The Court: Ms. Mandeep Kaur, learned advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner has filed the present application being GA/4/2023 praying for substitution of the legal heirs of the executor as the executor Smt. Khunu Banerjee died on 29th June, 2022. The petitioner has concluded his argument on 13th December, 2023 in connection with GA/4/2023 since then the respondent is taking time.

On the prayer of the respondent the matter was adjourned on 9th January, 2024 and again on 25th January, 2024. Today also when the matter is called, none appears on behalf of the respondent, accordingly the matter is treated as hearing concluded.

CAV.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)