

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 5 of 2024
In
TS 7 of 2017
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF :
BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB BANDOPADHYAY, DECEASED
AND
JHUNU BANERJEE
VS.
SM. RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date: 15^h March, 2024.

Mr. Supratick Syamal, Ms. Somosreedebi Dutta, Advocates for the
applicant.
Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Advocate for legal representative of the executor.

The Court : The learned Counsel appearing for the applicant Chhanda Banerjee nee Chatterjee has filed an application for intervening in the present proceedings.

The learned Counsel for the legal representative of the executor, since deceased has sought for accommodation for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

The learned Counsel for the legal representative of the executor is given liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition by 5th April, 2024 and the applicant is to file affidavit-in-reply, if any, by 12th April, 2024. List the matter for hearing on 16th April, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)