

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/7/2017
IANo: GA/5/2024

IN THE GOODS OF : BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB
BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.) & JHUNU BANERJEE
-VS-
RINA BHOWMICK.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date : 23rd April, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Mandeep Kaur. Adv.
Ms. Piyali Kulari, Adv.
For Legal Representative.

THE COURT: Learned Counsel for the legal representative
has prayed for an accommodation for filing affidavit-in-opposition
against GA/5/2024.

List the matter on May 3, 2024.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

dg/