

OD-26

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024
IN
TS/7/2017
IN THE GOODS OF:
BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)
AND
JHUNU BANERJEE
VS
RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble Justice APURBA SINHA RAY
Date : 17.05.2024

Appearance:
Ms. Piyali Kulavi, Adv.
For plaintiff

The Court :- Learned counsel for the plaintiff is present but none appears on behalf of the applicant being caveator in connection with GA/5/2024.

By an order dated 3rd May, 2024, the caveator has been given liberty to file affidavit affidavit-in-reply within seven days from date but no affidavit-in-reply has been filed.

List the matter for hearing on 11th June, 2024, affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed by 10th June, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

Sb/