

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/7/2017
WITH
GA/1/2024
PLA/543/2022

IN THE GOODS OF :
BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS
BISWADEB BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)-& JHUNU BANERJEE
- VS-
RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 19th December, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Gopal Paharia, Adv.
Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.
...for the intervenor / plaintiff

Mr. Supratick Syamal, Adv.
Ms. Somosreedebi Dutta, Adv.
...for the applicant

The Court :- Heard in part.

The matter is adjourned to 14th January, 2025.

Heard GA/1/2024 in part, the matter is adjourned to 14th January,
2025 for further hearing.

Both the probate applications shall appear together.

Citations may be issued in PLA/543/2022.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)