

OD 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
TS/7/2017  
WITH GA/1/2024  
PLA/543/2022  
IA NO: GA/5/2024  
IN THE GOODS OF : BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB  
VS  
BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)-& JHUNU BANERJEE  
- VS-  
RINA BHOWMICK SANJOY GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Gopal Pahari, Adv.  
Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.  
...for the applicant.

The Court:- An accommodation is sought for by the learned Counsel for the intervener. The learned Counsel for the intervener was directed to produce the original marriage certificate in terms of the Order dated 14.1.2025. However, for the time, authenticated copy of marriage certificate should be filed in the form of affidavit on or before the returnable date. The original certificate is supposed to be produced at the time of evidence, if so intended by the concerned party.

Let TS 7 of 2017 and PLA 543 of 2022 along with GA No. 1 of 2024 appear in the list for hearing on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)