

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/7/2017
WITH
GA/1/2024
PLA/543/2022
IA NO: GA/5/2024

IN THE GOODS OF :
BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB
BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)
-AND-
JHUNU BANERJEE
-VS-
RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 20th February, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Elahi, Adv.
Ms. Vedati Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Snigdha Das, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Mahate, Adv.
Mr. K. A. Ansari, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Supplementary affidavit is filed today. Leave is sought for by the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to file opposition against the supplementary affidavit. Leave is granted. Let the matter appear in the list on 20th March, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)