

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/7/2017
WITH
GA/1/2024
PLA/543/2022
IA NO: GA/5/2024

IN THE GOODS OF : BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS
BISWADEB
VS
BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)-& JHUNU BANERJEE -
VS- RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 20th March, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Gopal Pahari, Adv.
Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Piyali Kulavi, Adv.

The Court:- GA/5/2024 is filed praying for intervention in the testamentary application by one Chhanda Banerjee (Chatterjee) claiming herself to be legally married wife of the testator. The petitioner has filed a certified copy of the certificate of marriage along with supplementary affidavit. This is a probate proceeding. The proper course is to file caveat before this Court.

Accordingly, GA/5/2024 is disposed of giving liberty to file caveat. However, the maintainability of the caveat or affidavit in support of caveat, if any, shall be considered later on. Certified copy of the certificate of marriage may be returned.

GA/5/2024 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)