

OD-21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/7/2017

IN THE GOODS OF : BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS
BISWADEB
VS
BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)-& JHUNU BANERJEE -
VS- RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 19th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Gopal Pahari, Adv.
Ms. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Jagat Jyoti Nag, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Supratick Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.
..for caveator

The Court:- Discovery, inspection, admission, denial as well as disclosure
of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

Let the suit appear in the list on 13th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)