

OD 37

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/7/2017

IN THE GOODS OF : BISWADEB BANERJEE ALIAS BISWADEB
AND
BANDYOPADHYAY (DEC.)-& JHUNU BANERJEE
- VS-
RINA BHOWMICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:18th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Mandeep Kaur, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Supratik Syamal, Adv.
Ms. Arkarupa Roy, Adv.
...for def. no. 2.

The Court:- List of documents is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff.

The matter stands adjourned to 13th July, 2026 for further discovery and inspection of documents, admission and denial of documents, affidavit of documents on behalf of the parties as well as disclosure of documents.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)